Risk-weighted assets ($ billions) 341.8   319.0   314.8   311.4   303.1   280.6   278.4   267.1   285.5   319.0   280.6

 Gross-adjusted assets ($ billions) 6 850.8   807.0   792.0   788.7   762.7   740.8   729.0   714.6   717.5   807.0   740.8

3 Growth rates are calculated based on earnings from continuing operations in the same period a year ago.

5 Effective Q1/14, the credit valuation adjustment (CVA) capital charge rules were implemented.
6 Effective Q1/13, asset-to-capital multiple and gross adjusted assets are calculated on a transitional basis as per OSFI CAR Guideline.

1 Average common shares outstanding does not include treasury shares held.
2 Effective Q3/12, we no longer have discontinued operations.

4 Q2/12 includes goodwill and intangibles writedown of $161 million (before and after-tax), and the other acquisition costs of $15 million (before and after-tax) related to our previously announced acquisition of RBC Dexia. Excluding these items, NIE growth was 3.7%.

BASEL III BASEL II

-2-
1st Quarter 2014 - Supplementary Financial Information ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS continued Q1/14 Q4/13 Q3/13 Q2/13 Q1/13 Q4/12 Q3/12 Q2/12 Q1/12 2013 2012
(Millions of Canadian dollars, except otherwise noted)

ADJUSTED BASIS MEASURES - Continuing Ops
Net income available to common shareholders

including dilutive impact of exchangeable shares 2,015   2,029   2,211   1,834   1,970   1,824   2,171   1,444   1,766   8,044   7,205
Less: Net loss from discontinued operations -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (30)   (21)   -   (51)
Net income available to common shareholders from continuing operations

including dilutive impact of exchangeable shares 2,015   2,029   2,211   1,834   1,970   1,824   2,171   1,474   1,787   8,044   7,256

Adjustments for specified items
Add: After-tax effect of amortization of other intangibles 33   30   31   29   27   26   29   28   29   117   112

Loss on announced acquisition of RBC Dexia Investor Services Limited -   -   -   -   -   -   11   202   -   -   213
Release of tax uncertainty provisions -   -   -   -   -   -   (181)   -   -   -   (181)
Mortgage prepayment interest -   -   -   -   -   -   (92)   -   -   -   (92)
RBC Investor Services restructuring charge -   -   -   31   -   -   -   -   -   31   -
Income tax adjustment related to prior years -   (124)   (90)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (214)   -
Charge related to certain individual life insurance policies -   118   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   118   -
Loss on sale of RBC Jamaica 60   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Caribbean provision related to post-employment benefits and restructuring charges 32   31   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   31   -